### **Domestic Violence Practice and Procedure Task Force**

As of January 28, 2011 (Expires June 30, 2013)

#### Hon. Laurence Donald Kay (Ret.), Chair

Presiding Justice of the Court of Appeal, First Appellate District, Division Four

#### Hon. Deborah B. Andrews

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

#### Hon. Jerilyn L. Borack

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento

#### Hon. Jeffrey S. Bostwick

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Diego

#### Hon. Sharon A. Chatman

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara

#### Hon. Mary Ann Grilli

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara

#### Ms. Tressa S. Kentner

Court Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino

#### Hon. Jean Pfeiffer Leonard

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Riverside

#### Hon. William A. MacLaughlin

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

#### Hon. Susan P. Marrinan (Ret.)

Superior Court of California, County of San Diego

#### Hon. George A. Miram

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of San Mateo

#### Hon. Carol W. Overton

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara

#### Mr. James B. Perry

Court Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of Yolo

#### Mr. Alan Slater

Special Consultant
Southern Regional Office
Administrative Office of the Courts

#### Hon. Dean Stout

Assistant Presiding Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Inyo

## **Domestic Violence Practice and Procedure Task Force**

As of January 28, 2011 (Expires June 30, 2013)

#### Hon. Steven R. Van Sicklen

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

#### Hon. Colleen Toy White

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Ventura

#### JUDICIAL COUNCIL LIAISON

#### Hon. Erica R. Yew

Judge of the Superior Court of California, County of Santa Clara

# CJER GOVERNING COMMITTEE LIAISON

#### Ms. Tressa S. Kentner

Court Executive Officer Superior Court of California, County of San Bernardino

#### **AOC LEAD TASK FORCE STAFF**

#### Ms. Bobbie Welling

Supervising Attorney
Center for Families, Children & the Courts
Administrative Office of the Courts